

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3436/2014

RITA DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. grounds and  
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms Anubha Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs on respondent No.2 pleadings got served, counter  
affidavit not yet filed.Vakalatnama not yet filed for respondent no.1. Two  
weeks time is granted.Two weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsels for  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar