

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3436/2014

RITA DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. grounds and
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 20/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Sastri, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though office report suggests that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 has yet not filed but the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, appearing on behalf of Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Advocate-on-Record submits that vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of both the respondents has already been filed. Registry to come up with the proper report by the date fixed next.

List again on 29.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar