

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3436/2014

RITA DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. grounds and
permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 19/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Sastri, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has not filed the counter affidavit,
despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

List again on 13.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.03.25
17:40:58 IST
Reason: