

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
3436/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2013  
in RP No. 3272/2012 passed by the National Consumers Disputes  
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

RITA DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Sastry, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

If no third party rights have arisen as of now in the  
plot allotted to the applicant-petitioner, the respondents are  
restrained from creating any third party rights, during the  
pendency of the main petition.

Interlocutory application no.4/2015 stands disposed of.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS