

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3436/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2013 in RP No. 3272/2012 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

RITA DHINGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA THROUGH ITS CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of hearing, the Court inquired from Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, whether the petitioner will be inclined to avail the land at the prevalent rate today. Mr. Upadhyay prays for three weeks' time to obtain instructions. Be it noted, if the petitioner does not agree to pay at today's rate, he will only be entitled to refund with some interest, which this Court may consider on the next date of hearing.

List the matter in the first week of August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master